Determination Form. If Grantee fails to complete the form within thirty (30) calendar days after receipt of 
notice, Grantee maybe subject to sanctions and remedies for non-compliance.  

A. If Grantee, within Grantee’s fiscal year, expends at least SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($750,000) in federal funds awarded, Grantee shall have a single audit or program-specific audit 
in accordance with 2 CFR 200. The federal threshold amount includes federal funds passed through by way 
of state agency awards.  

B. If Grantee, within Grantee’s fiscal year, expends at least SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($750,000) in state funds awarded, Grantee shall have a single audit or program-specific audit in 
accordance with TxGMS. The audit must be conducted by an independent certified public accountant and in 
accordance with 2 CFR 200, Government Auditing Standards, and TxGMS.